# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM856115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REGISTRATION NUMBER: 598602 and discrepancy with the conveying party entity type previously recorded on Reel 008137 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Conversion.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900803740

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KD Skincare LLC		01/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClearStem Skincare, Inc.	
Street Address:	7440 Girard Ave. Ste. 9	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5986026	CLEARITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-798-5942

Email: allegra@trestlelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Allegra A. Garside
Address Line 1: 7904 Broadway

Address Line 4: Lemon Grove, CALIFORNIA 91945

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allegra A. Garside	
SIGNATURE:	/aagarside/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0075

900816524

source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0076

# 900803740 09/29/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REGISTRATION NUMBER: 598602 previously recorded on Reel 008137 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Conversion.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900790022

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KD Skincare LLC		01/01/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClearStem Skincare, Inc.	
Street Address:	7440 Girard Ave. Ste. 9	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5986026	CLEARITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-798-5942

Email: allegra@trestlelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Allegra A. Garside
Address Line 1: 7904 Broadway

Address Line 4: Lemon Grove, CALIFORNIA 91945

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allegra A. Garside
SIGNATURE:	/aagarside/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion (1)#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion (1)#page2.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet and CA Certificate of Conversion (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0077

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
KD Skincare LLC		01/01/2023	Limited Liability Company:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARSTEM Skincare, Inc.
Street Address:	7440 Girard Ave.
Internal Address:	Ste. 9
City:	La Jolla
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97714540	BODYGLOW
Serial Number:	97714539	HYDRABERRY
Serial Number:	97714537	BRIGHTEYES
Serial Number:	97679072	CLEARSTEM
Serial Number:	97659979	PREGAME
Serial Number:	97659976	BOUNCEBACK
Serial Number:	97659956	SUNNYSIDE
Serial Number:	97659948	YOUARESUNSHINE
Serial Number:	97659941	(AGE+ACNE)
Serial Number:	97659937	MIND · BODY · SKIN
Serial Number:	97659805	BRIGHTMEUP
Serial Number:	97581866	HYDRAGLOW
Registration Number:	0598602	SAVON CADUM
Registration Number:	5986025	CELLRENEW
Registration Number:	5802744	VITAMINSCRUB

TRADEMARK REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0078

**Registration Number:** 5408479 **CLEARSTEM** CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6193433655 Phone: Email: kristen@trestlelaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. **Correspondent Name:** Kristen G. Roberts Address Line 1: 7904 Broadway Address Line 4: Lemon Grove, CALIFORNIA 91945 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen G. Roberts Signature: /kngroberts/ Date: 03/01/2023 **Total Attachments: 3** source=CLEARSTEM - Filed CA Certificate of Conversion (filed 12.29.2022, effective 1.1.2023) (2)#page1.tif source=CLEARSTEM - Filed CA Certificate of Conversion (filed 12.29.2022, effective 1.1.2023) (2)#page2.tif source=CLEARSTEM - Filed CA Certificate of Conversion (filed 12.29.2022, effective 1.1.2023) (2)#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM790744 **Receipt Date:** 03/01/2023

Fee Amount:

\$415

TRADEMARK REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0079



01/06/2023

Date:

071654325

Certificate Verification No.:

# State of California Secretary of State



CONV-1A

File#

For Office Use Only

# -FILED-

File No.: BA20230025271 Date Filed: 12/29/2022

Certificate of Conversion

	This Space For Filing Use Only					
Converted Entity Information						
Name of Converted Entity					1	
CLEARSTEM Skincare, Inc.						
2. Form of Entity		3. Jurisdiction				
Corporation	ń	Delaware				
4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office	City		State	Zip Code		
7440 Girard Ave., Ste. 9			La Jolla	CA	92037	
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	City		State	Zip Code		
7440 Girard Ave., Ste. 9			La Jolla	CA	92037	
6. Street Address of the California Office, if a	City		State	Zip Code		
7440 Girard Ave., Ste. 9	7440 Girard Ave., Ste. 9			ÇA	92037	
7. If the converting entity is a California co an agent for service of process: Item is section 1505 that agrees to be your agent individual, list the agent's business or resid agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Danielle Gronich	<ul> <li>a: List the name of an individual for service of process. You may ential street address. Item 7c: If the</li> </ul>	I or a corporal not list the cr ne agent is an	tion registered in CA und proverted entity as the ag- individual, list the mailing	ler Callfornia C ent. item 7b: address of the	orporations Code If the agent is an converted entity's	
w-t						
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agen	t for Service of Process - Do not fi	st a P.O. Box	City	State CA	Zip Code 92037	
7440 Girard Ave., Ste. 9			La Jolla	······································	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	
7440 Girard Ave., Ste. 9			La Jolla	CA	92037	
8. Name of Converting Entity KD Skincare LLC	angel an epi-company and deliver an analysis of the second					
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	11. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any				
Limited Liability Corporation	California		201808910281			
12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:  The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  AND  The percentage vote required of each class.  100%  Membership Interest						
Additional Information						
13. Additional information set forth on the atta	ched pages, if any, is incorporat	ted herein by 1	his reference and made	part of this ce	rtificate.	
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the I am the person who executed this instrur    7   28   7 7   Date		DAN Type or Pri	ing is true and correct of the CVC of the CV	nich thorized Perso Manager	/ Manager on	
CONV-4A (REV 03/2022)		·····		2022 4-14-	vrsia Sacratary of State	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0080

# **KD Skincare LLC** a California Limited Liability Company (Entity No. 201808910281)

# Attachment to Form CONY-1A - Certificate of Conversion

#### Attachment

We request that the effective date of the conversion of the limited liability company to the corporation be January 1, 2023.

KD Skincare LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

Name: Danielle Gronich

Title: Manager

Name: Kayleigh Clark

Title: Manager

071654325 Date:

ertificate Verification No.:

GDSVF&H\8623337.1

**REEL: 008271 FRAME: 0081** 

**TRADEMARK** 



# California Secretary of State

# **Business Programs Division**

1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies
Entity Name: KD SKINCARE LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 201808910281

Reference #

B1359-1428

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

**Date Filed** 

12/29/2022

Issuance Date: 01/06/2023 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 003258213 Certificate No.: 071654325

Document Listing		
Filing Description	Number of Pages	
Conversion to Nonqualified Entity	2	

\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\* End of list \*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



RECORDED: 09/29/2023

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on January 06, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <a href="mailto:bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov">bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</a>.